

**PCDC
Renewable Energy Park - Phase I
Bids Opened: 1/26/12 at 2:00 pm**

BID TABULATION			Patin Construction			DNT Construction			Central Backhoe			Austin Engineering			Central Road and Utility		
Addenda Acknowledged (Y/N)			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y		
Bid Security (Y/N)			Y			Y			Y			1-4			Y		
Statement of Bidder's Safety Experience (Y/N)			Y			Y			N			N			Y		
Bidder's Qualifications Requirements (Y/N)			Y			Y			N			N			Y		
Bid No. 1: Grading, Paving, and Drainage Items																	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
GENERAL PROJECT ITEMS:																	
1	Mobilization for Bid No. 1 Items (maximum 5% of total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 42,983.00	\$ 42,983.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00				
2	Pollution Prevention Implementation including Maintenance, Permitting, Inspections, and Reporting for all Pollution Prevention Measures as shown on the plans for Bid No. 1 Items, Complete in Place:	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,781.00	\$ 4,781.00				
3	Filter Fabric Fence	3,275	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 8,122.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 8,777.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,550.00				
4	Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 429.00	\$ 53.55	\$ 321.30	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 636.00				
5	Hydromulch Seeding of disturbed areas	26	AC	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 4,970.37	\$ 129,229.62	\$ 3,633.17	\$ 94,462.42	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 42,770.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00				
6	Place Compacted Fill including Stripping Topsoil and reinstalling 4-inches of topsoil	11,850	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 5.18	\$ 61,383.00	\$ 2.41	\$ 28,558.50	\$ 6.10	\$ 72,285.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 62,805.00				
7	Excavate Detention Basin No. 1 to Lines and Grades including drainage swales; stripping of area; reinstalling 4-inches of topsoil; and disposal of excess excavated material at Owner's on-site Fill area	6,670	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,345.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 29,614.80	\$ 2.95	\$ 19,676.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 41,687.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 28,347.50				
8	Detention Basin No. 1 concrete overflow weir and outlet pipe	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,107.20	\$ 15,107.20	\$ 5,181.60	\$ 5,181.60	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00				
9	Concrete Pilot Channel for Detention Basin No. 1	100	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64.89	\$ 6,489.00	\$ 33.74	\$ 3,374.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00				
10	Excavate Detention Basin No. 2 to Lines and Grades including drainage swales; stripping of area; reinstalling 4-inches of topsoil; and disposal of excess excavated material at Owner's on-site Fill area	1,800	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 2.41	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,200.00				
11	Detention Pond No. 2 concrete overflow weir and outlet pipe	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,559.72	\$ 23,559.72	\$ 8,183.46	\$ 8,183.46	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00				
12	Concrete Pilot Channel for Detention Basin No. 2	150	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 62.69	\$ 9,403.50	\$ 33.74	\$ 5,061.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,050.00				
13	Excavate Temporary Drainage Ditches No. 1 and No. 2 to Lines and Grades including stripping of area; reinstalling 4-inches of topsoil; back slope drainage swales and on-site disposal of all suitable excavated material	9,525	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 33,337.50	\$ 3.35	\$ 31,908.75	\$ 2.41	\$ 22,955.25	\$ 5.10	\$ 48,577.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 30,480.00				
14	Crushed Concrete Rip-Rap, 12-inch thick or Rock Rip-Rap, 4"-6" diameter stone	192	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 13,094.40	\$ 6.69	\$ 1,284.48	\$ 300.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 24,384.00				
15	Back Slope Drainage Structure, including 24-Inch CGMP	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,805.87	\$ 22,835.22	\$ 5,130.60	\$ 30,783.60	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00				
STORM SEWER ITEMS:																	
16	18-Inch RCP, C-76 Class III Storm Sewer Inlet Leads	144	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 39.37	\$ 5,669.28	\$ 40.65	\$ 5,853.60	\$ 82.50	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,912.00				
17	Standard City of Pflugerville Storm Sewer Inlet	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,689.03	\$ 22,134.18	\$ 1,744.20	\$ 10,465.20	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 21,180.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 18,480.00				
18	24-inch GCMP culvert at Detention Pond No. 2	80	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 36.78	\$ 2,942.40	\$ 38.76	\$ 3,100.80	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,680.00				
19	42-Inch RCP, C-76 Class III Storm Sewer with bedding and backfill	780	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 92.67	\$ 72,282.60	\$ 132.45	\$ 103,311.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 88,140.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 85,800.00				
20	48-Inch RCP, C-76 Class III Storm Sewer with bedding and backfill	120	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 108.48	\$ 13,017.60	\$ 160.57	\$ 19,268.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00				
21	4' x 8' RCB Storm Sewer	120	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 258.16	\$ 30,979.20	\$ 443.29	\$ 53,194.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 63,000.00				
22	5' Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole, all depths	3	EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2,883.56	\$ 8,650.68	\$ 4,727.70	\$ 14,183.10	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00				
23	6' Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole, all depths	1	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,859.93	\$ 3,859.93	\$ 6,138.36	\$ 6,138.36	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00				
24	8' x 12' RCB Junction Box with base and top slab rated for HS-20 traffic loading	1	EA	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 8,648.82	\$ 8,648.82	\$ 11,338.32	\$ 11,338.32	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00				
25	Standard Storm Sewer Manhole for proposed concrete sewer junction box, all depths	5	VF	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 356.54	\$ 1,782.70	\$ 541.62	\$ 2,708.10	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00				
26	Safety End Treatment for 42" RCP, 4:1	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,374.83	\$ 10,374.83	\$ 4,743.00	\$ 4,743.00	\$ 8,545.00	\$ 8,545.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00				
27	Wing Wall Outlet Structure for 4' x 8' Box	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,506.24	\$ 14,506.24	\$ 7,369.50	\$ 7,369.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00				
28	Ditch Drop Structure	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 27,296.47	\$ 27,296.47	\$ 1,708.50	\$ 1,708.50	\$ 25,190.00	\$ 25,190.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00				
29	City of Austin Four-Sided Area Inlet	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,043.55	\$ 3,043.55	\$ 2,626.50	\$ 2,626.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00				
30	Trench Safety System for Storm Sewer Construction	876	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 438.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 963.60	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,233.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 963.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 876.00				
PAVING ITEMS:																	
31	Roadway Stripping including on-site stockpiling, equipment and labor	600	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 4.47	\$ 2,682.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00				
32	Lift Station Access Road: 6" thick crushed limestone road including swing gate and appurtenances	3,850	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 27,912.50	\$ 5.23	\$ 20,135.50	\$ 9.80	\$ 37,730.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 42,350.00				
33	Temporary Helios Way Road: Furnish and Install 6" thick crushed limestone road including road side swales	1,226	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,517.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 8,312.28	\$ 5.23	\$ 6,411.98	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,712.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,486.00				
34	Lime for 8" Subgrade Stabilization assumed at 6% by weight, Including all Material and Labor	100	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 160.40	\$ 16,040.00	\$ 214.20	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00				
35	Prepare and Stabilize 8" Subgrade, Including all Equipment and Labor	5,926	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 8,296.40	\$ 4.04	\$ 23,941.04	\$ 2.68	\$ 15,881.68	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,778.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 13,629.80				
36	18-Inch Flexible Base Type A, Grade 1 with Geogrid	5,926	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 106,668.00	\$ 14.52	\$ 86,045.52	\$ 17.87	\$ 105,897.62	\$ 19.50	\$ 115,557.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 130,372.00				
37	Prime Coat	1,037	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,562.80	\$ 6.43	\$ 6,667.91	\$ 4.16	\$ 4,313.92	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,148.00				
38	2-inch HMA, Type B per TXDOT Specification Item 340	4,963	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,667.00	\$ 9.28	\$ 46,056.64	\$ 8.33	\$ 41,341.79	\$ 9.18	\$ 45,560.34	\$ 10.00	\$ 49,630.00				
39	1.5-Inch HMA, Type C per TXDOT Specification Item 340	4,963	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 34,741.00	\$ 6.96	\$ 34,542.48	\$ 8.02	\$ 39,803.26	\$ 7.40	\$ 36,726.20	\$ 7.60	\$ 37,718.80				

PCDC
Renewable Energy Park - Phase I
Bids Opened: 1/26/12 at 2:00 pm

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
40	6-Inch Concrete Curb, including Reinforcing Steel, Concrete, Labor and Appurtenances	1,684	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,524.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 20,713.20	\$ 12.85	\$ 21,639.40	\$ 9.35	\$ 15,745.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,576.00
41	Concrete Ribbon Curb, including Reinforcing Steel, Concrete, Labor and Appurtenances	88	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 17.36	\$ 1,527.68	\$ 12.85	\$ 1,130.80	\$ 14.35	\$ 1,262.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00
42	Sawcut existing Asphalt Pavement and sidewalk on Sun Light Near Way and install Tie-in, Including all Material and Labor	300	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.72	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 537.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Reflective, White, 12" SLD, 100 mil	250	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.91	\$ 977.50	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00
44	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Reflective, White, 24" SLD, 100 mil	64	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 492.80	\$ 8.04	\$ 514.56	\$ 13.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 832.00
45	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Reflective, White, 4" BRK, 100 mil	1,260	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 970.20	\$ 2.41	\$ 3,036.60	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,520.00
46	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Reflective, Yellow, 4" SLD, 100 mil	1,400	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 2.41	\$ 3,374.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00
47	Traffic Control Devices on Sun Light Near Way at Helios Way	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SIDEWALK ITEMS:													
48	6-Foot Concrete Sidewalk	1,016	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,640.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 31,394.40	\$ 4.28	\$ 4,348.48	\$ 27.35	\$ 27,787.60	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,768.00
49	Wheel chair ramps	14	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,363.85	\$ 19,093.90	\$ 374.85	\$ 5,247.90	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 16,380.00
GENERAL:													
50	Traffic and Street Signs including all Material and Labor	2	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 348.08	\$ 696.16	\$ 356.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
51	Standard City of Pflugerville Type III Barricade	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,655.50	\$ 6,622.00	\$ 428.40	\$ 1,713.60	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
52	Street light foundation including all Material and Labor	6	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 916.01	\$ 5,496.06	\$ 1,427.99	\$ 8,567.94	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00
53	Allowance for sleeves to accommodate power installation at site by and as specified by Oncor.	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID No. 1					\$ 803,725.90		\$ 996,407.29		\$ 872,361.27		\$ 1,030,738.86		\$ 1,144,537.10
Bid No. 2: Water & Wastewater Utility Items													
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units										
1	Mobilization for Bid No. 2 Items (maximum 5% of total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 33,584.00	\$ 33,584.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing of Areas as required to complete Bid No. 1 including 1000 SF of sidewalk demo and Bid No. 2 Items within Street Right-of-Way, Utility Easements, and areas as shown on the clearing plan, Complete in Place:	26	AC	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 377.38	\$ 9,811.88	\$ 411.92	\$ 10,709.92	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 637.00	\$ 16,562.00
3a	Off-site Disposal of Cleared and Grubbed Material in the Event of Burning Ban, Complete in Place:	26	AC	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 659.08	\$ 17,136.08	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 27,846.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 8,294.00
3b	Place Compacted Fill including Stripping Topsoil and reinstalling 4-inches of topsoil	8,080	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 3.46	\$ 27,956.80	\$ 2.41	\$ 19,472.80	\$ 6.24	\$ 50,419.20	\$ 4.25	\$ 34,340.00
EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:													
4	Pollution Prevention Implementation for Bid No. 2	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,781.00	\$ 4,781.00
5	Filter Fabric Fence	4,700	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 12,596.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,400.00
6	Stabilized Construction Access	70	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.23	\$ 576.10	\$ 15.30	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,120.00
7	Hydromulch Seeding of disturbed areas	20	AC	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,776.41	\$ 55,528.20	\$ 3,633.17	\$ 72,663.40	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
8	Rock Filter Dam	60	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16.24	\$ 974.40	\$ 22.31	\$ 1,338.60	\$ 29.75	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,620.00
WATER LINE ITEMS:													
9	6-Inch AWWA C-900 PVC Pipe (rated at 200 psi, min.), including fittings and appurtenances	195	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 31.46	\$ 6,134.70	\$ 30.19	\$ 5,887.05	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,265.00
10	8-Inch AWWA C-900 PVC Pipe (rated at 200 psi, min.), including fittings and appurtenances	97	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 35.78	\$ 3,470.66	\$ 34.27	\$ 3,324.19	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,637.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,395.00
11	12-Inch AWWA C-900 PVC Pipe (rated at 200 psi, min.), including fittings, joint restraints, polyethylene wrap, thrust blocking, dewatering, surface restoration, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding and backfill	2,933	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 87,990.00	\$ 33.36	\$ 97,844.88	\$ 35.19	\$ 103,212.27	\$ 56.50	\$ 165,714.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 164,248.00
12	16-Inch AWWA C-905 PVC Pipe (rated at 200 psi, min.), including fittings and appurtenances	163	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 87.38	\$ 14,242.94	\$ 65.18	\$ 10,624.34	\$ 68.50	\$ 11,165.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,485.00
13	30-inch steel casing pipe by bore and jack, not including 16" carrier pipe, including access pits and appurtenances	130	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 412.17	\$ 53,582.10	\$ 404.53	\$ 52,588.90	\$ 385.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 40,690.00
14	6-Inch Gate Valve with Box	3	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 919.76	\$ 2,759.28	\$ 839.46	\$ 2,518.38	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 3,666.00
15	8-Inch Gate Valve with Box	1	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,195.72	\$ 1,195.72	\$ 1,165.86	\$ 1,165.86	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
16	12-Inch Gate Valve with Box	14	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 2,133.58	\$ 29,870.12	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 38,360.00
17	16-Inch Gate Valve with Box	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,652.72	\$ 5,652.72	\$ 5,730.36	\$ 5,730.36	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
18	16" Tapping Sleeve and Valve on existing 16" waterline	1	EA	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15,559.91	\$ 15,559.91	\$ 16,907.52	\$ 16,907.52	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00
19	Standard City of Pflugerville Fire Hydrant assembly, all depths	10	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,237.84	\$ 32,378.40	\$ 4,294.20	\$ 42,942.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 48,200.00
20	Air release valve and manhole	2	EA	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 2,837.39	\$ 5,674.78	\$ 4,008.60	\$ 8,017.20	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
21	Trench Safety System for water line construction	2,957	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,478.50	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,655.92	\$ 1.49	\$ 4,405.93	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,252.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,957.00
22	Cleaning, Flushing, and Disinfection, and pressure testing waterlines including installation and removal of temporary flushing valves and piping	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4,049.40	\$ 12,148.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00
SEWER LINE ITEMS:													
23	8-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 0 to 8 feet depth	138	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 3,146.40	\$ 20.71	\$ 2,857.98	\$ 34.50	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,174.00

**PCDC
Renewable Energy Park - Phase I
Bids Opened: 1/26/12 at 2:00 pm**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
24	8-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 8 to 10 feet depth	376	LF	\$ 47.00 ¹⁵	\$ 17,672.00	\$ 29.05	\$ 10,922.80	\$ 21.88 ¹⁵	\$ 8,226.88	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,912.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 8,836.00
25	8-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 10 to 12 feet depth	304	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 29.57	\$ 8,989.28	\$ 23.46	\$ 7,131.84	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,904.00
26	8-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 12 to 14 feet depth	115	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 24.71	\$ 2,841.65	\$ 25.60 ¹⁵	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,335.00
27	8-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 14 to 16 feet depth	185	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 26.52	\$ 4,906.20	\$ 27.85 ¹⁵	\$ 5,152.25	\$ 56.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,105.00
28	8-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, greater than 16 feet depth	277	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,930.00	\$ 28.19	\$ 7,808.63	\$ 31.62	\$ 8,758.74	\$ 68.00	\$ 18,836.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 14,127.00
29	10-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 0 to 8 feet depth	1,218	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 63,336.00	\$ 24.08	\$ 29,329.44	\$ 23.05 ¹⁵	\$ 28,074.90	\$ 38.00	\$ 46,284.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 40,194.00
30	10-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 8 to 10 feet depth	266	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 24.17 ¹⁵	\$ 6,429.22	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,172.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,310.00
31	10-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 10 to 12 feet depth	200	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 26.42	\$ 5,284.00	\$ 25.81 ¹⁵	\$ 5,162.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00
32	10-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 12 to 14 feet depth	308	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 27.48	\$ 8,463.84	\$ 27.90 ¹⁵	\$ 8,593.20	\$ 56.50	\$ 17,402.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,780.00
33	10-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 14 to 16 feet depth	526	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 44,710.00	\$ 29.26	\$ 15,390.76	\$ 33.86 ¹⁵	\$ 17,810.36	\$ 62.50	\$ 32,875.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,988.00
34	12-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Pipe, 0 to 8 feet depth	20	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.04	\$ 800.80	\$ 26.32 ¹⁵	\$ 526.40	\$ 42.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,040.00
35	12-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Pipe, 8 to 10 feet depth	114	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 29.49	\$ 3,361.86	\$ 27.49 ¹⁵	\$ 3,133.86	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,244.00
36	12-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Pipe, 10 to 12 feet depth	110	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 30.44	\$ 3,348.40	\$ 29.07	\$ 3,197.70	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00
37	12-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Pipe, 12 to 14 feet depth	66	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 31.51	\$ 2,079.66	\$ 31.21 ¹⁵	\$ 2,059.86	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,432.00
38	12-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Pipe, 14 to 16 feet depth	36	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 33.27	\$ 1,197.72	\$ 37.13 ¹⁵	\$ 1,336.68	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,628.00
39	Standard City of Pflugerville 4 Foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 0 to 8 feet depth	17	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 3,123.40	\$ 53,097.80	\$ 3,809.70	\$ 64,764.90	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 71,400.00
40	Extra Depth on City of Pflugerville 4 foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 8 to 12 feet depth	42	VF	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 155.04	\$ 6,511.68	\$ 258.06	\$ 10,838.52	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00
41	Extra Depth on City of Pflugerville 4 foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole, greater than 12 foot depth	23	VF	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 155.02	\$ 3,565.46	\$ 2,528.06 ¹⁵	\$ 58,145.38	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,210.00
42	City of Pflugerville Standard Manhole Drop Connection	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,267.58	\$ 2,535.16	\$ 3,266.04 ¹⁵	\$ 6,532.08	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
43	Extra Depth on City of Pflugerville Standard Manhole Drop Connection greater than 2.5 feet depth	8	VF	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 237.25	\$ 1,898.00	\$ 276.42	\$ 2,211.36	\$ 200.00 ¹⁵	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
44	Trench Safety System for Sanitary Sewer Construction	4,259	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,518.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 4,770.08	\$ 2.40 ¹⁵	\$ 10,221.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,684.90	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,407.20
45	16-Inch AWWA C-905 PVC Pipe for Reclaimed Water (rated at 200 psi, min.)	110	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 57.96	\$ 6,375.60	\$ 97.47 ¹⁵	\$ 10,721.70	\$ 68.50	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 11,440.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID No. 2				\$ 737,869.50		\$ 624,844.81	^{3,5}	\$ 757,500.33	^{3,7}	\$ 822,684.30	³	\$ 784,987.20
Bid No. 3: Combined Award Deduct													
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units										
1	Contractor Combined Award Deduct: for items specified in both Bid No. 1 and Bid No.2 when a single contractor is awarded both bids.	1	LS	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ (40,318.84)	\$ (40,318.84)	\$ 1,607,915.50 ³	\$ 1,607,915.50	\$ - ⁸	\$ -	\$ (35,000.00)	\$ (35,000.00)
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID No. 3				\$ 1,541,595.40		\$ 1,580,933.26	^{3,6}	\$ 1,607,915.50	⁸	\$ 1,853,423.16	³	\$ 1,894,524.30

¹ amount on bid doc = \$1,226,335.35

² amount on bid doc = \$2,213,753.61

³ amount on bid doc not handwritten

⁴ amount on bid doc = \$902,647.99

⁵ amount on bid doc = \$705,267.65

⁶ Contractor wrote total amount of bid instead of actual deduct amount for Bid Item No.1 in Bid No. 3

⁷ amount on bid doc = \$1,652,903.60

⁸ no amount included for Bid No. 3

⁹ no amount included for Bid No. 1

¹⁰ amount on bid doc = \$916,176.60

¹¹ amount on bid doc = \$1,151,522.50

¹² amount on bid doc = \$1,242,087.52

¹³ amount on bid doc = \$752,676.85

¹⁴ amount on bid doc = \$1,942,675.41

¹⁵ unit price multiplied by quantity does not equal amount on bid doc

Engineer's Opinion of Most Probable Cost = \$1,760,000.

PCDC
Renewable Energy Park - Phase I
Bids Opened: 1/26/12 at 2:00 pm

BID TABULATION	KIVA	RGM Constructors	Joe Bland Construction	Royal Vista	Keystone Construction
Addenda Acknowledged (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bid Security (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Statement of Bidder's Safety Experience (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bidder's Qualifications Requirements (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y

Bid No. 1: Grading, Paving, and Drainage Items															
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
GENERAL PROJECT ITEMS:															
1	Mobilization for Bid No. 1 Items (maximum 5% of total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 57,396.50	\$ 57,396.50	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
2	Pollution Prevention Implementation including Maintenance, Permitting, Inspections, and Reporting for all Pollution Prevention Measures as shown on the plans for Bid No. 1 Items, Complete in Place:	1	LS	\$ 7,582.24	\$ 7,582.24	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
3	Filter Fabric Fence	3,275	LF	\$ 2.07	\$ 6,779.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
4	Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$ 74.75	\$ 448.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
5	Hydromulch Seeding of disturbed areas	26	AC	\$ 1,747.71	\$ 45,440.46	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
6	Place Compacted Fill including Stripping Topsoil and reinstalling 4-inches of topsoil	11,850	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 165,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 225,150.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
7	Excavate Detention Basin No. 1 to Lines and Grades including drainage swales; stripping of area; reinstalling 4-inches of topsoil; and disposal of excess excavated material at Owner's on-site Fill area	6,670	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 53,360.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 21,344.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
8	Detention Basin No. 1 concrete overflow weir and outlet pipe	1	LS	\$ 10,973.16	\$ 10,973.16	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
9	Concrete Pilot Channel for Detention Basin No. 1	100	SY	\$ 43.09	\$ 4,309.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
10	Excavate Detention Basin No. 2 to Lines and Grades including drainage swales; stripping of area; reinstalling 4-inches of topsoil; and disposal of excess excavated material at Owner's on-site Fill area	1,800	CY	\$ 5.70	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
11	Detention Pond No. 2 concrete overflow weir and outlet pipe	1	LS	\$ 11,403.89	\$ 11,403.89	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
12	Concrete Pilot Channel for Detention Basin No. 2	150	SY	\$ 54.40	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00 ¹⁵	\$ 7,500.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
13	Excavate Temporary Drainage Ditches No. 1 and No. 2 to Lines and Grades including stripping of area; reinstalling 4-inches of topsoil; back slope drainage swales and on-site disposal of all suitable excavated material	9,525	CY	\$ 1.65	\$ 15,716.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 41,910.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
14	Crushed Concrete Rip-Rap, 12-inch thick or Rock Rip-Rap, 4"-6" diameter stone	192	CY	\$ 42.68	\$ 8,194.56	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
15	Back Slope Drainage Structure, including 24-Inch CGMP	6	EA	\$ 9,487.15	\$ 56,922.90	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
STORM SEWER ITEMS:															
16	18-Inch RCP, C-76 Class III Storm Sewer Inlet Leads	144	LF	\$ 47.55 ¹⁵	\$ 6,847.20	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
17	Standard City of Pflugerville Storm Sewer Inlet	6	EA	\$ 2,929.48	\$ 17,576.88	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
18	24-inch GCMP culvert at Detention Pond No. 2	80	LF	\$ 73.87	\$ 5,909.60	\$ 42.50	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
19	42-Inch RCP, C-76 Class III Storm Sewer with bedding and backfill	780	LF	\$ 124.32	\$ 96,969.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
20	48-Inch RCP, C-76 Class III Storm Sewer with bedding and backfill	120	LF	\$ 156.83	\$ 18,819.60	\$ 122.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
21	4' x 8' RCB Storm Sewer	120	LF	\$ 401.82	\$ 48,218.40	\$ 305.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
22	5' Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole, all depths	3	EA	\$ 4,612.05	\$ 13,836.15	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 12,495.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
23	6' Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole, all depths	1	EA	\$ 7,010.86	\$ 7,010.86	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
24	8' x 12' RCB Junction Box with base and top slab rated for HS-20 traffic loading	1	EA	\$ 17,892.48	\$ 17,892.48	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
25	Standard Storm Sewer Manhole for proposed concrete sewer junction box, all depths	5	VF	\$ 1,290.73	\$ 6,453.65	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
26	Safety End Treatment for 42" RCP, 4:1	1	LS	\$ 4,650.26	\$ 4,650.26	\$ 3,500.55	\$ 3,500.55	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
27	Wing Wall Outlet Structure for 4' x 8' Box	1	LS	\$ 7,178.19	\$ 7,178.19	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
28	Ditch Drop Structure	1	LS	\$ 8,169.80	\$ 8,169.80	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
29	City of Austin Four-Sided Area Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,427.05	\$ 2,427.05	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
30	Trench Safety System for Storm Sewer Construction	876	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
PAVING ITEMS:															
31	Roadway Stripping including on-site stockpiling, equipment and labor	600	CY	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
32	Lift Station Access Road: 6" thick crushed limestone road including swing gate and appurtenances	3,850	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 22,715.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 20,020.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
33	Temporary Helios Way Road: Furnish and Install 6" thick crushed limestone road including road side swales	1,226	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,486.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 7,233.40	\$ 5.20 ¹⁵	\$ 6,375.20	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
34	Lime for 8" Subgrade Stabilization assumed at 6% by weight, Including all Material and Labor	100	TON	\$ 161.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
35	Prepare and Stabilize 8" Subgrade, Including all Equipment and Labor	5,926	SY	\$ 3.98	\$ 23,585.48	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,852.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 19,259.50	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
36	18-Inch Flexible Base Type A, Grade 1 with Geogrid	5,926	SY	\$ 42.20	\$ 250,077.20	\$ 19.00	\$ 112,594.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 91,853.00	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
37	Prime Coat	1,037	GAL	\$ 5.18	\$ 5,371.66	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,992.45	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
38	2-inch HMA, Type B per TXDOT Specification Item 340	4,963	SY	\$ 10.93	\$ 54,245.59	\$ 8.50	\$ 42,185.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 42,185.50	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -
39	1.5-Inch HMA, Type C per TXDOT Specification Item 340	4,963	SY	\$ 9.78	\$ 48,538.14	\$ 6.35	\$ 31,515.05	\$ 6.90	\$ 34,244.70	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -	\$ - ⁹	\$ -

**PCDC
Renewable Energy Park - Phase I
Bids Opened: 1/26/12 at 2:00 pm**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
40	6-Inch Concrete Curb, including Reinforcing Steel, Concrete, Labor and Appurtenances	1,684	LF	\$ 8.63	\$ 14,532.92	\$ 8.75	\$ 14,735.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 45,468.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
41	Concrete Ribbon Curb, including Reinforcing Steel, Concrete, Labor and Appurtenances	88	LF	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,214.40	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,188.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
42	Sawcut existing Asphalt Pavement and sidewalk on Sun Light Near Way and install Tie-in, Including all Material and Labor	300	LF	\$ 16.37	\$ 4,911.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
43	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Reflective, White, 12" SLD, 100 mil	250	LF	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
44	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Reflective, White, 24" SLD, 100 mil	64	LF	\$ 9.20	\$ 588.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 768.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
45	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Reflective, White, 4" BRK, 100 mil	1,260	LF	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,347.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 882.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,394.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
46	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Reflective, Yellow, 4" SLD, 100 mil	1,400	LF	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,660.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
47	Traffic Control Devices on Sun Light Near Way at Helios Way	1	LS	\$ 5,630.86	\$ 5,630.86	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SIDEWALK ITEMS:															
48	6-Foot Concrete Sidewalk	1,016	SY	\$ 18.05	\$ 18,338.80	\$ 34.00	\$ 34,544.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,432.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
49	Wheel chair ramps	14	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
GENERAL:															
50	Traffic and Street Signs including all Material and Labor	2	EA	\$ 315.73	\$ 631.46	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
51	Standard City of Pflugerville Type III Barricade	4	EA	\$ 861.47	\$ 3,445.88	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
52	Street light foundation including all Material and Labor	6	EA	\$ 2,630.06	\$ 15,780.36	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
53	Allowance for sleeves to accommodate power installation at site by and as specified by Oncor.	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL AMOUNT BID No. 1					¹² \$ 1,242,087.98		¹¹ \$ 1,151,552.50		¹ \$ 1,268,635.35		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Bid No. 2: Water & Wastewater Utility Items															
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units												
1	Mobilization for Bid No. 2 Items (maximum 5% of total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 37,020.23	\$ 37,020.23	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing of Areas as required to complete Bid No. 1 including 1000 SF of sidewalk demo and Bid No. 2 Items within Street Right-of-Way, Utility Easements, and areas as shown on the clearing plan, Complete in Place:	26	AC	\$ 531.96	\$ 13,830.96	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
3a	Off-site Disposal of Cleared and Grubbed Material in the Event of Burning Ban, Complete in Place:	26	AC	\$ 680.95	\$ 17,704.70	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
3b	Place Compacted Fill including Stripping Topsoil and reinstalling 4-inches of topsoil	8,080	CY	\$ 10.14	\$ 81,931.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 64,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 64,640.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 60,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,240.00
EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:															
4	Pollution Prevention Implementation for Bid No. 2	1	LS	\$ 7,582.24	\$ 7,582.24	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
5	Filter Fabric Fence	4,700	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,100.00
6	Stabilized Construction Access	70	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,232.00
7	Hydromulch Seeding of disturbed areas	20	AC	\$ 575.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35,000.00
8	Rock Filter Dam	60	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 99,000.00
WATER LINE ITEMS:															
9	6-Inch AWWA C-900 PVC Pipe (rated at 200 psi, min.), including fittings and appurtenances	195	LF	\$ 29.57	\$ 5,766.15	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00
10	8-Inch AWWA C-900 PVC Pipe (rated at 200 psi, min.), including fittings and appurtenances	97	LF	\$ 43.33	\$ 4,203.01	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,201.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,880.00
11	12-Inch AWWA C-900 PVC Pipe (rated at 200 psi, min.), including fittings, joint restraints, polyethylene wrap, thrust blocking, dewatering, surface restoration, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding and backfill	2,933	LF	\$ 41.14	\$ 120,663.62	\$ 40.00	\$ 117,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 190,645.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 102,655.00	\$ 69.80	\$ 204,723.40	\$ 69.80	\$ 204,723.40
12	16-Inch AWWA C-905 PVC Pipe (rated at 200 psi, min.), including fittings and appurtenances	163	LF	\$ 69.67	\$ 11,356.21	\$ 94.00	\$ 15,322.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 34,230.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 11,247.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 11,247.00
13	30-inch steel casing pipe by bore and jack, not including 16" carrier pipe, including access pits and appurtenances	130	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 53,820.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 47,450.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 50,700.00
14	6-Inch Gate Valve with Box	3	EA	\$ 763.25	\$ 2,289.75	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
15	8-Inch Gate Valve with Box	1	EA	\$ 1,095.01	\$ 1,095.01	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00
16	12-Inch Gate Valve with Box	14	EA	\$ 1,948.70	\$ 27,281.80	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 29,680.00
17	16-Inch Gate Valve with Box	1	EA	\$ 5,573.79	\$ 5,573.79	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00
18	16" Tapping Sleeve and Valve on existing 16" waterline	1	EA	\$ 14,732.30	\$ 14,732.30	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00
19	Standard City of Pflugerville Fire Hydrant assembly, all depths	10	EA	\$ 3,199.34	\$ 31,993.40	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 32,400.00
20	Air release valve and manhole	2	EA	\$ 3,307.00	\$ 6,614.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 6,840.00
21	Trench Safety System for water line construction	2,957	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,957.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,957.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,914.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,957.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,957.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,957.00
22	Cleaning, Flushing, and Disinfection, and pressure testing waterlines including installation and removal of temporary flushing valves and piping	3	EA	\$ 1,454.60	\$ 4,363.80	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
SEWER LINE ITEMS:															
23	8-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 0 to 8 feet depth	138	LF	\$ 39.84	\$ 5,497.92	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 4,333.20	\$ 31.40	\$ 4,333.20

**PCDC
Renewable Energy Park - Phase I
Bids Opened: 1/26/12 at 2:00 pm**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
24	8-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 8 to 10 feet depth	376	LF	\$ 26.43	\$ 9,937.68	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,912.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,408.00
25	8-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 10 to 12 feet depth	304	LF	\$ 31.93	\$ 9,706.72	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,336.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,856.00
26	8-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 12 to 14 feet depth	115	LF	\$ 32.93	\$ 3,786.95	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,290.00
27	8-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 14 to 16 feet depth	185	LF	\$ 49.95	\$ 9,240.75	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,620.00
28	8-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, greater than 16 feet depth	277	LF	\$ 51.45	\$ 14,251.65	\$ 61.00	\$ 16,897.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 21,052.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,465.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,789.00
29	10-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 0 to 8 feet depth	1,218	LF	\$ 28.05	\$ 34,164.90	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,886.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,886.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,630.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 40,559.40
30	10-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 8 to 10 feet depth	266	LF	\$ 31.36	\$ 8,341.76	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,448.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,044.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 10,374.00
31	10-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 10 to 12 feet depth	200	LF	\$ 45.85	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00
32	10-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 12 to 14 feet depth	308	LF	\$ 42.29	\$ 13,025.32	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,548.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,628.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 44.70	\$ 13,767.60
33	10-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC Pipe, 14 to 16 feet depth	526	LF	\$ 35.05	\$ 18,436.30	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,832.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,930.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,670.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 24,722.00
34	12-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Pipe, 0 to 8 feet depth	20	LF	\$ 99.09	\$ 1,981.80	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00
35	12-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Pipe, 8 to 10 feet depth	114	LF	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,016.00
36	12-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Pipe, 10 to 12 feet depth	110	LF	\$ 61.38	\$ 6,751.80	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00
37	12-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Pipe, 12 to 14 feet depth	66	LF	\$ 67.56	\$ 4,458.96	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,234.00
38	12-Inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Pipe, 14 to 16 feet depth	36	LF	\$ 88.71	\$ 3,193.56	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,836.00
39	Standard City of Pflugerville 4 Foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 0 to 8 feet depth	17	EA	\$ 3,827.50	\$ 65,067.50	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
40	Extra Depth on City of Pflugerville 4 foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 8 to 12 feet depth	42	VF	\$ 317.25	\$ 13,324.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20,160.00
41	Extra Depth on City of Pflugerville 4 foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole, greater than 12 foot depth	23	VF	\$ 367.25	\$ 8,446.75	\$ 370.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 11,270.00
42	City of Pflugerville Standard Manhole Drop Connection	2	EA	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00
43	Extra Depth on City of Pflugerville Standard Manhole Drop Connection greater than 2.5 feet depth	8	VF	\$ 2,019.22	\$ 16,153.76	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,217.17	\$ 9,737.36	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
44	Trench Safety System for Sanitary Sewer Construction	4,259	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,259.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,259.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,259.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,777.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,259.00
45	16-Inch AWWA C-905 PVC Pipe for Reclaimed Water (rated at 200 psi, min.)	110	LF	\$ 126.06	\$ 13,866.60	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 201.39	\$ 22,152.90	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 11,110.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID No. 2				¹³ \$ 752,668.35		\$ 877,253.00		\$ 989,918.26	³	\$ 690,592.00	¹⁰	\$ 975,836.60
Bid No. 3: Combined Award Deduct													
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units										
1	Contractor Combined Award Deduct: for items specified in both Bid No. 1 and Bid No.2 when a single contractor is awarded both bids.	1	LS	\$ (52,088.96)	\$ (52,088.96)	\$ (15,000.00)	\$ (15,000.00)	\$ (2,500.00)	\$ (2,500.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID No. 3				¹⁴ \$ 1,942,667.37		\$ 2,013,805.50	²	\$ 2,256,053.61	⁸	\$ 690,592.00	⁸	\$ 975,836.60

¹ amount on bid doc = \$1,226,335.35

² amount on bid doc = \$2,213,753.61

³ amount on bid doc not handwritten

⁴ amount on bid doc = \$902,647.99

⁵ amount on bid doc = \$705,267.65

⁶ Contractor wrote total amount of bid instead of actual deduct amount for Bid Item No.1 in Bid No. 3

⁷ amount on bid doc = \$1,652,903.60

⁸ no amount included for Bid No. 3

⁹ no amount included for Bid No. 1

¹⁰ amount on bid doc = \$916,176.60

¹¹ amount on bid doc = \$1,151,522.50

¹² amount on bid doc = \$1,242,087.52

¹³ amount on bid doc = \$752,676.85

¹⁴ amount on bid doc = \$1,942,675.41

¹⁵ unit price multiplied by quantity does not equal amount on bid doc